

Press Release

"Hang Lung COVID-19 Relief Fund 2.0" Donates HKD 6 Million in Support of the Establishment of "Mobile Cabin Hospitals"

(Hong Kong, February 23, 2022) Hang Lung Properties Limited (Stock Code: 00101) ("the Company" or "Hang Lung"), has announced a donation of HKD 6 million from the "Hang Lung COVID-19 Relief Fund 2.0" to support the construction of the Hong Kong government's "mobile cabin hospitals", which will provide additional temporary treatment facilities to ensure timely medical care and to stem the spread of the virus in the community amid the current wave of infections.

Mr. Weber Lo, Chief Executive Officer of Hang Lung Properties, said, "In these challenging times for the community, the 'Hang Lung COVID-19 Relief Fund 2.0' is deploying its resources to provide targeted support for urgent pandemic countermeasures. We are strongly supportive to the government initiative of constructing 'mobile cabin hospitals' as we believe they will, upon completion, greatly alleviate pressure on the public healthcare system."

As early as in 2020, Hang Lung first set up the "Hang Lung COVID-19 Relief Fund" and contributed a sum of RMB 6 million through the Relief Fund to finance the establishment of Leishenshan Hospital in Wuhan, and to support anti-pandemic efforts and the acquisition of medical equipment at the hospital.

Photo Caption:



(From left) Mr. Weber Lo, Chief Executive Officer of Hang Lung Properties is presenting a HKD 6-million cheque to Mr. CHAN Kwok Ki, Eric, SBS, IDSM, JP, Director of the Chief Executive's Office of the HKSAR Government, in support of the government's construction of "mobile cabin hospitals"

Page 1 (Total 2 pages)



* * *

About Hang Lung Properties

Hang Lung Properties Limited (stock code: 00101) creates compelling spaces that enrich lives. Headquartered in Hong Kong, Hang Lung Properties develops and manages a diversified portfolio of world-class properties in Hong Kong and the nine Mainland cities of Shanghai, Shenyang, Jinan, Wuxi, Tianjin, Dalian, Kunming, Wuhan and Hangzhou. With its luxury positioning under the "66" brand, the company's Mainland portfolio has established its leading position as the "Pulse of the City". Hang Lung Properties is recognized for leading the way in enhanced sustainability initiatives in real estate as it pursues sustainable growth by connecting customers and communities.

At Hang Lung Properties – We Do It Well.

For more information, please visit www.hanglung.com.

For inquiries, please contact:

Rita Lai

Head of Corporate Affairs (Mainland) Hang Lung Properties (852) 2879-0157 RitaPYLai@HangLung.com Karen Lau

Manager – Corporate Communications Hang Lung Properties (852) 2879-0116 KarenKYLau@HangLung.com